
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/09/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,399,783
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,469,773

1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,543,261
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 1,620,424
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 1,701,446

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,786,518
8.05% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,881,676 $66,236,490 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.5% 11.9% 7th Payment 1,875,844

4.72% 4.72% 6 05/10/25 Sat $21,625,256 $83,214,453 $82,000,000 $37,300,000 2.201 3.6% 15.1% 8th Payment 1,969,636
5.00% 5.00% 7 05/12/25 Mon $13,723,196 $93,486,052 $93,000,000 $42,300,000 2.201 2.3% 17.1% 9th Payment 2,068,118

11.94% 11.94% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,658,399 $105,954,607 $113,000,000 $51,300,000 2.201 2.8% 19.4% 10th Payment 2,171,524
8.00% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,355,276 $122,344,331 $131,000,000 $59,500,000 2.201 3.9% 22.6% 11th Payment 2,280,100
4.55% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,347,601 $131,820,126 $139,000,000 $63,200,000 2.201 2.4% 24.5% 12th Payment 2,394,105
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $17,500,148 $143,378,003 $151,000,000 $68,600,000 2.201 3.0% 26.7% 13th Payment 2,513,810
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $24,756,593 $159,728,360 $168,000,000 $76,300,000 2.201 4.1% 29.7% 14th Payment 2,639,500
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $14,849,767 $169,535,807 $178,000,000 $80,900,000 2.201 2.5% 31.5% 15th Payment 2,771,476
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,893,902 $181,353,737 $195,000,000 $88,600,000 2.201 3.0% 33.6% 16th Payment 2,910,049
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,375,508 $200,078,358 $215,000,000 $97,700,000 2.201 4.2% 36.4% 17th Payment 3,055,552

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,334,744 $212,304,661 $230,000,000 $104,500,000 2.201 2.8% 38.1% 18th Payment 3,208,329
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $19,504,353 $226,903,367 $248,000,000 $112,700,000 2.201 3.3% 40.2% 19th Payment 3,368,746
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,309,122 $247,343,822 $272,000,000 $123,600,000 2.201 4.6% 42.9% 20th Payment 3,537,183
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,069,807 $260,120,309 $279,000,000 $126,800,000 2.201 2.9% 44.6% 21st Payment 3,714,042
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $20,300,130 $275,314,643 $295,000,000 $134,000,000 2.201 3.4% 46.4% 22nd Payment 3,899,744
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $28,718,272 $296,809,826 $320,000,000 $145,400,000 2.201 4.8% 49.0% 23rd Payment 4,094,732
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $18,618,039 $310,745,140 $335,000,000 $152,200,000 2.201 3.1% 50.6% 24th Payment 4,299,468
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,842,940 $327,094,243 $353,000,000 $160,400,000 2.201 3.7% 52.4% 25th Payment 4,514,442
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,441,369 $349,879,136 $378,000,000 $171,700,000 2.201 5.1% 54.8% 26th Payment 4,740,164
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,107,482 $364,929,276 $398,000,000 $180,800,000 2.201 3.4% 56.4% 27th Payment 4,977,172
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,808,805 $382,749,798 $416,000,000 $189,000,000 2.201 4.0% 58.1% 28th Payment 5,226,030

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $34,703,160 $408,724,577 $444,000,000 $201,700,000 2.201 5.8% 60.5% 29th Payment 5,487,332
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $22,184,585 $425,329,395 $461,000,000 $209,500,000 2.201 3.7% 62.0% 30th Payment 5,761,699
6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $25,443,994 $444,373,831 $484,000,000 $219,900,000 2.201 4.3% 63.6%

10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,173,476 $472,946,088 $515,000,000 $234,000,000 2.201 6.3% 65.9% Total 93,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $24,403,043 $491,211,388 $545,000,000 $247,600,000 2.201 4.1% 67.3%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $32,545,412 $515,571,126 $653,000,000 $296,700,000 2.201 5.4% 69.1%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $56,061,567 $557,532,342 $700,000,000 $318,000,000 2.201 9.1% 71.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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